OPtum FFS Medi-Cal Funded CPT Codes and Rates - Effective Date 07/01/2023 Public Sector San Diego
LMFT/LCSW/LPCC

Note: Providers are responsible for knowing the full description of the CPT code being billed and should review the current AMA American Medical
Association CPT codebook for rules and guidelines.

Psychiatric Diagnostic Procedures

CPT Code | Modifiers Description Minutes

90791 93, 95 Psychiatric diagnostic evaluation 50
Psychotherapy

CPT Code | Modifiers Description Minutes
90832 93, 95 Psychotherapy, 30 minutes with patient 30
90834 93, 95 Psychotherapy, 45 minutes with patient 45
90837 93, 95 Psychotherapy, 60 minutes with patient 60
G2212 SC, GT Prolo.nged office or other outpatient visit (1 unit =15 min.) Each additional 15 minutes after 90837. Prior authorization 15

required.

90847 93, 95 Family psychotherapy (conjoint psychotherapy) (with patient present), 50 minutes 50
90853 93, 95 Group psychotherapy (other than of a multiple-family group) — rate is per patient 60

Care Coordination
CPT Code | Modifiers Description Minutes
Medical team conference with interdisciplinary team of health care professionals, face-to-face with patient and/or family, 30

99366 93, 95 . L - e . . . N/A
minutes or more, participation by nonphysician qualified health care prpfessional. (1 unit per day maximum)
Medical team conference with interdisciplinary team of health care professionals, patient and/or family not present, 30 minutes

99368 93, 95 L - e . . . N/A
or more; participation by nonphysician qualified health care professional. (1 unit per day maximum)

T1017 SC Targeted case management, each 15 minutes 15

*Modifiers below are required to ensure accurate claims payments for services rendered by telephone or telehealth
93 = Telephone 95 = Telehealth SC = Telephone (T1017 and G2212 only) GT = Telehealth (G2212 only)

CANS
Blllggcl‘:)PT Modifiers Description
CANSO1 N/A Chilld. Adplescent Needs & Strength Asse':ssment' Training and Certification; includes completion of RIHS training and successful
certification (1x only/1 unit) — This code is effective 04/01/2019
90889 HX Submission of an appropriate CANS Report (1 each/1 unit)
CANSO03 N/A Annual Recertification for Child Adolescent Needs & Strength Assessment (1 annually/1 unit)
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